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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to 1680 SPRING CREEK ROAD OPERATIONS LILC

e G GAL BT,

NAME OF FACIL

ADDRESS OESATELLITESITE i, ADDRESEIOF SATELLITE SITE

i s k. R
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE ADDRESS OF SATELLITE‘-ﬁkTE :

MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions: _Secure Dementia

No: 222050

UG OTTER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and s not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

APR 1 9 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Walter J. Kielar, Sr. Vice-President of Operations
1680 Spring Creek Road Operations L.L.C

Lehigh Commons

1680 Spring Creek Road

Macungie, Pennsylvania 18062

Dear Mr. Kielar:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
February 22, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,
MMeiusky
Direg_f_‘tor
Enclosures |
License

Violation Report
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LEHIGH COMMONS

04/06/2012 08:52 FAX 61033080901

WIOLATION REFORT

MPERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Pape I of 6
HNAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HCOME - CmT LICENSE NUMBER.
LEHIGH COMBIONS, 1680 SPRING CREEE ROAD MACUNGIE, PA. 18062 222030
ESPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ‘
GQ222:2012 Arnm D'Haire, Floreaes Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRE
representatives produce the pian}

Thmes 8. OBReN

Exer i rreds Ol veT,
£mriers e (Hert Mrasl s

CTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitple

SIGNATHRE OF LEGAL ENTITY

i DATE

e

REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION :

DaTE

(lell>|

—

[ o fon el g

PLAN OF CORRECTION

] shal: be corfidential,
and, excepl in
emergencies, may
not be accassible 1o
anyaone other than
the resident, the
resident’s
designeled person if
any, staff persons
for the purpose of
praviding =ervices fo
the resident, agents
of the Deparknent
and the long-term
care cmbudsman
without the writien
consent of the
resident, an
individual holding
the Tesident's power
of atforney for health
care or health care
proxy or a resident's

did place the the home's medicalon cants aut in
the home's lobby area near the dining room st
funch ime to administer medications but did nat
secure the MAR'S when stalf stepped away and
out of sight to adminisler medications.

. DATE (inchude a slep-by-step plan to cogrect the specific DATE -
REGUTLATION VIOLATION : COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assnre the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §260C VERIFIED BY does not repur) VERIFIED BY
17 The home's IAR's folders were found Medication Tech on duty at the time
Resident reconds unattended and outin 2 public amea. The home of violation Tocked the medication cart,

went to a resident to administer medications,
but fuiled to lock MAR in the cart. Gong
forward all staff responsibleifor meds will
lock the MAR in a larpe cart deawer
whenever the cart is left attenided during

the Administration pracess. | Re-training on
proper handling of the MATR and other
confidential Resident :reccrd‘s wiil be
conducted by the Resideit Care

Director by 4/1412. Residest Care Director will
moaitor weekly to insure compliance.
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LEHIGH COMMONS

04/06/2012 08:569 FAX 6105308001

i

VIOLATION REFQRT i
]

1

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Clapter 2600 PagoZ of 6
{ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME " CURRENT LICENSE NUNMBER
LEMIGH COMMONS, 1680 SFRING CREEK ROAD MACUNGIE, PA 18062 2520 5&?

INSPECTION DATES {Toclnde all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE |
Q22272012 |

Aan OHaire, Florence Babiatz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVESIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oz FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representalives produce the plan) Jrmez € Obreen ) ‘
EERE Ol T2 N e ;
) Lbdse Gut ety :
STGNATIIDE OF LEAAY BNTITY DATE TREGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

CORRECTION .

323’.&—/‘ /ﬂ/[n/[/bﬂ/m(ajcmk %ﬁ/]t

i PLAN OF CORRECTION
’ DATE (include a step-by-step plag tJ;} correct the specific DATE
iolation, as well as a plan to assure the violaton | CON
REGULATION VICLATION COMPLLANCE Wi o P " ) | OMPLIANCE
5% Pa.Code §2600 ‘.-’ER]FIEDBY . QES N RU““’ . VERJFEED BY

designatad person, ‘
orIf 2 courf orders
disclosuia.

i
i
i
|

| //JW‘-”W A




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page3 of 6

doo4

CURKRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
222030

WAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CAREHOME .
LEHIGH COMMONS, 1680 SPRING CREEK ROAD MACUNGIE, FA 18062

TNSPECTION DATES (Incinde 2l detes of the inspection}
22342012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Aqn OHaire, Florencs Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAIL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST FAGE oaly unless multiple
regurescntativcs produce the plan}

T REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

TATE

/ ‘“——': 3/‘”%’

DATE

‘J/é/}L

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{inchnde a step-by-siep plan o correct the specific
vinlation, as well as z plan th assnrs the viclation
does notresur)

DATE
COMPLTANCE -
YERIFIED BY

DATE

REGULATION COMPLIANCE

VIOLATION

LEHIGH COMMONS

04/06/2012 08:59 FAX 6105308091

55 Pa Code §2600

l

VERIFIED BY

183d

Cnly cumrent
prescripion, GTC,
pample and CAN for
individuats lving i
the home may be
Yept in the home.

[ Resident# 1 has an order for Exelon 4.6 moi24 H

30 Palches that expired 01£2012.

Resident #2 has an order forbantus insulin Inject
15 Units at bed time; the insulln in the home was
opened 12.1020%1.

According 1o the maoutaciure’s instruction, the
insulin Is to be usad wiitin 28 days of the insulin
belng opened,

Resident# | had beec in Hdspital/Rehab from
1/25/12 thra date of survey, Retumed to
Lehigh Comons on March 14, 2012,
Exelon patches in $tock for Resident
expired 1/2012 while resident out of building
helding room. Routing audit for expired
drugs will be expended to include, not onlty;
cnrrent residents of building, but also any
resident out of building on hospital er rekab leave.
i Meds of residents omt of building on extendsd
leave wilf be stered in narsing office for further
security ontil they retorn, Re-rzining on this
procedure will be conducted by Resident Care
Director by 4/1/2012. Resident Care Director will
monitor weekly to Insme ; mpliance.
Resident #2. An opened vial of Insulin dated
12/10/20%1 shonld have been disposed of in
January,2012 {28 days). Vjial has been
discarded . New vial replaced and dated when
opened. All insufin will now be stored in ceniral
Tocation for closer monitering of disposal dates.

%

00

19
sdalS

)
1, SLONBJOI
e ehel

=g GA 10U 81
i
12

Re-{rainizg on this procedire will be conducted

by Resident Care Director‘ y 441720012,
Resident Care Director will

mnonitor weekly to insure énmpliance.
i
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LEHIGH COMMONS

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 5§ Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of &
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
LEBIGH COMMONS, 1680 SPRING CREEK ROAD MACUNGIE, PA 18062 222050

INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

0242202012 Ann Q'Haire, Florence Bahiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SEGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ax

representatives produce (he plan)

FIRST PAGE ooly unless moltiple

STGNATURE OF TEGAT ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL ¢
CORFECTION

YF PLAN OF

[DaTE

s

oo/

. e Ele

04/08/2012 09:00 FAX 6105308081

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inctude a step-bry-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION TION COMPLIANCE violation, sy well as a planfto assure the violation | CopMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2.600 VIOLATIO VERIFIED BY docs ot teeuc) VERIFIEG BY
184a Resident #2 s preseribed 100 unitsH 1ML of
- Lantus [nsulin inject 15 units at bed time. The - g o The standard operating procedure of Resident

The ariginel manutaciurer directions wers missing at the time oLkt # 2's pharmecy has been th place the insulin
Contalner for of the inspection. Szt vial in a standard amber medicize conainer T
prescription . T e I
medications shall be for labeling and delivery. [We wilicontactthe | 5 S &
lzbeled with a pharmacy about supplmng roamrfactarer Do @ 7
phamacy label that directions for Lantus instdin. The directions S E
includes the will be kept with the iesulm in the futzre. GO
following: . Fe-training on this procedure will be condncted = B
{1) The residents by Resident Care Director by 4/1/2012. LS8
g:im%me name of the Resident Care Director will = gga-
mexdicaticn. momitor weekly to msure complisnce. WEoOE
{3} Tha date the = = =
prescription was - gg g )
issued. =

(4} The prescribad
dosage and
instructions for
adminlstration.

(5] The name and
titte of the
prescribar.
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VIOLATION REPGRT
PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
MNAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME i . CURK
LEHIGHE COMMONS, 1630 SPRING CREEK ROAD WIACTUINGIE, FA 18062 )

FPage S of &

LENT LICERSE NUNBER
222050

INSPECTION DATES (Include #ll dates of the inspection)
0272272012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAMN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representalives produce the plan} -

LEHIGE COMMONS

04/08/2012 09:00 PAX 6105308091

SIGNATURE OF HEQAL ENTITY ATH REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
5/ CUORRECTICN
P e e pelgpfie | el
1= {_ . L™ "
PLAN COF COF.RECI'ION
DATE finclude a step-by-step plan to sonrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  vidlalion,aswellasa pia&to assore the violation | conPLIANCE
59 Fa Code §2600 YVERIFIED BY does not mgur} VERIFIED BY
G i
e e S X Rt 0 Resdenth 3 ising i G mdicton
A medication tecord | (5 5% 3012 at 5:00pm 1o indicate that admvinistersd on 2/21/12 at Ell OOPM. Discovered
shalf be keptlo resperidone Smg had been adminlstered. s hstia during licensing survey on 2/22/12. Interviewed
%’ﬁﬁgiﬂﬁﬁ:ﬁfﬁﬁ f27+ 1 staff person responsible wha, becaase of thE P
whrn medleallona short time frame hetween the error and discovery, | & L}@ eF
are admiaistered: remembered specifically giving the medication. | /% 23

1 {1} Residenls

name.
(2} Drug allergies.
{3} Name of
medication.
{4} Strength.
{8) Dosage fom.
(6} Dose.
{7} Route of
adminiskratiorn.
{8) Frequency of
administration.
{9 Adminisation
times.
(10) Duration of
therapy, i
applicable.

(11} Spacial

The administratios and documentation exror was
also recalied because Resident #3 was receiving
close attention beciuse of arap1d1y declining
condition; negotiations 1ega rding tramsfer to

a skilled facility were ong with femily and
PCP and [jcare was beingivery closely monitored
Resident # 3 was transfmad to skilled on 2723712
Staff member responsible received comnseling on
imporance of dccmnm’aam:‘n 10 complete the
admiistration procesy und the medical record.
Resideat Care Director will ‘

monitor weeklj.r to instre complizncs,
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LEHIGH COMMONS

04/06/2012 09:00 FAX 61053080981

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page S of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME .
LEHIGE COMMONS, 1680 SPRING CREEK ROAD MACUNGIE, FA 18062

CUR]
222050

RENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspéction}

Q22420812

RECIONAL REPEESENTATIVE
‘| Ang O'Hadre, Florence Baliacz

i
¢

PRINTED NAME AMD TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on

representatives produce the plan)

FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

STGNATIIRE OF TRGAT EMITY DATE ER.’EGIONPJ_. LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ! DATE
3 £7f 7/1 CORRECTION ! i
7 |44
e A L/ 2
/ A% MO 5(1/\ &= C-“/(\(L\ f /
] E ] ~ [ W
- PLAN OF CORERECTION
DATE {ioclude 2 sfep-by-step plan to comect the spﬂnftﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclafion, as welk as a plan fo assure the vielafion COMPLIANCE
55 Pa. COdB §26{}0 ) '\"'_EEJFIE) BY dﬂﬂs not Mﬂfj YERTFIED BY
precautions, i
applicable.
{12] Diagnosis or
pupose for the o T —
redication,
Treluding pro re nata " ﬂ A
fPRN} ES

{13) Date and tme
of medicallon
administration.
{14} Mame and
wllials of the staff
pBFS‘Dﬂ
adminisiering the
medication.






